
LAKE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES SCHEDULE 
 
All fees, excluding laboratory fees and fees established or controlled by Illinois statute or other 
authorized agencies, will be increased annually based on the Lake County Consumer Price 
Index. 

 
 

 
 

Permit Fees for Food Service Establishments 
 
New food service establishments and vending machine permits opening six (6) months or 
more after the permit due date will be assessed 50% of the appropriate fee. 
 
Category 3 (Low Risk) Facilities 
Beverage Only or Prepackaged (Includes Bars with Pizza Ovens, etc.)    $205 
Milk/Satellite Schools           $123 
Retail Only <1,000 Square Feet         $287 
Retail Only >1,000 Square Feet         $452 
Catering Trucks/Mobile Catering Units/Foodservice      $328 
Retail/Food Service Combined         $575 
Temporary Foodservice Single Event        $25 
Temporary SeasonFoodservice Multiple Event *       $93 
Farmers’ Market Egg Sales †         $75 
Farmers’ Market Full Sales †          $175 
 
Category 2 (Medium Risk) Facilities 
Restaurant with Seating/Carry-Out/Mobile Catering Units      $493 
School/Daycare/Institution          $328 
Retail Only            $493 
Retail/Food Service Combined         $698 
Temporary Foodservice Event with Certified Manager or Trained Operator**   $50 
Temporary Foodservice Event without Certified Manager or Trained Operator   $93 
Temporary Foodservice Multiple EventSeason* * **      $135 
 
Category 1 (High Risk) Facilities 
Restaurant with Seating/Carry-Out         $727 
School/Daycare with Full Kitchen/Institutions       $411 
Retail/Food Service Combined <5,000 Square Feet      $821 
Retail/Food Service Combined >5,000 Square Feet      $1,313 
Temporary Foodservice Event with Certified Manager or Trained Operator**   $74 
Temporary Foodservice Event without Certified Manager or Trained Operator   $155 
Temporary Foodservice Multiple Event (Food Trucks Only) * **    $235 
 
Not-For-Profit Category 3 Events and Not-For-Profit Category 1 and 2 Events with a Certified 
Manager or Trained Operator are exempt from the permit fee. 
 
* Temporary Season Multiple Event Fee Permits are valid for 6 months and allows a vendor to 
submit applications for multiple events during the calendar year, provided the full fee is paid with 
the first application. 



 
** Permit holder has an operator present at the event who has successfully completed an 
American National Standards Institute (IL Dept of Public HealthANSI) certified food protection 
manager's or food handler course, or has attended a Lake County Health Dept-approved 
temporary event training course within that year (excluding Farmers’ Market permits). 
 
† Farmers’ Market permits are available only to farmers (as defined in the Food Handling 
Regulation Enforcement Act [410 ILCS 625/3.3]) operating at farmers’ markets, are subject to 
the restrictions and requirements of 410 ILCS/625, and are valid for 1 year. 
 
Temporary Event Permit Late Fees (Categories 1 and 2 only)    $37 
A lLate fee will be charged when a For Profit Vendor has not applied and paid   $50 
for a permit a minimum of seven (7)three (3) days prior to the day of the event  
(for example, if the event is on Saturday, the application and payment must be  
received by close of business Tuesday). 
 
Late fee when a For Profit Vendor applies and pays for a permit on the    $200 
same day of the event.  
 
Cottage Food Operation Registration Fee        $50 
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